appeals, and for lawfully representing the L.E.P.L. in court and before other authorities, in 

accordance with Governing Board decisions; 

(f) Approves relevant expenditures within the approved budget, as well as any other administrative 

act exceeding thirty thousand and one (30,001) euros and up to one hundred thousand (100,000) 

euros; 

(g) Supervises and coordinates the work of the L.E.P.L. and regularly informs the Governing Board; 

(h) Signs the correspondence and all documents of the L.E.P.L.; 

(i) Exercises any other power assigned by decision of the Governing Board.